6.24.99

To the Honorable Commissioner o

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert P. FREEDMAN

07-07-1999



101084586

the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **BREN-TRONICS, INC.**

10 Brayton Court

Commack, New York 11725



Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes □ No 🗷			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes \(\text{No } \mathbb{E} \)
3.	Nature of Conveyance	⊐ Merger	Other:
	•	☐ Change of Name	Execution Date: June 22, 199
	 4. Application Number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new apris/are: June 22, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 4 339 4 5 2 		oplication, the execution date(s) of the application B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached Yes No		Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒No
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: GRAHAM & JAMES LLP Intellectual Property Group 885 Third Avenue, 24th Floor New York, New York 10022		 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge our Deposit Account No. 07-1855 for deficiency in the above fee, and credit any overpayment thereto.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:		8. Deposit Account No.: <u>07-1855</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9.	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of the original document. Israel Nissenbaum Reg. No. 27,582 Name of person Signing Signature June 24, 1999 Date		
Total number of pa			number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Do not detach this 1 FC:581 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info			•
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231			

511/57874.01 062499/1557/35620.00001

PATENT REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0600

P.05/05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Robert P. Freedman, 167 Maple Hill Road, Huntington, New York 11743

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention titled

LITHIUM-ION AND LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERY RECHARGING

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been

executed on even date herewith;

filed on as Serial No.

WHEREAS, BREN-TRONICS, INC. 10 Brayton Court Commack, New York 11725

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and Interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or relssue thereof for the full tem or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all paper, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated:

Jene 22,1999

RECORDED: 06/24/1999

Robert P. Freedman

PATENT

REEL: 010065 FRAME: 0601